

No. 12-1394

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

EDWARD ROACH,
Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF MISSOURI,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Missouri Court of Appeals

BRIEF OF CONSTITUTIONAL
ACCOUNTABILITY CENTER AS *AMICUS*
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

DOUGLAS T. KENDALL
ELIZABETH B. WYDRA *
**Counsel of Record*
BRIANNE J. GOROD
CONSTITUTIONAL
ACCOUNTABILITY CENTER
1200 18th St., NW, Suite 501
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 296-6889
elizabeth@theusconstitution.org
Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	4
THE COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW TO RESTORE THE PROPER SCOPE OF THE DOUBLE JEOPARDY CLAUSE PROTECTIONS	4
A. The Framers Viewed the Double Jeopardy Clause as a Fundamental Protection of Individual Liberty, and the Dual Sovereignty Doctrine Undermines That Protection	5
B. The Dual Sovereignty Doctrine Is Inconsistent with the Incorporation of the Double Jeopardy Clause Against the States	11
CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Abbate v. United States</i> , 359 U.S. 187 (1959)	5, 13
<i>Barron v. Baltimore</i> , 32 U.S. (7 Pet.) 243 (1833)	11
<i>Bartkus v. Illinois</i> , 359 U.S. 121 (1959)	5, 6, 9, 12
<i>Benton v. Maryland</i> , 395 U.S. 784 (1969)	4, 6, 8, 14
<i>Elkins v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 206 (1960)	14, 15
<i>Evans v. United States</i> , 504 U.S. 255 (1992)	4
<i>Ex parte Lange</i> , 85 U.S. 163 (1873)	6
<i>Feldman v. United States</i> , 322 U.S. 487 (1944)	12
<i>Fox v. Ohio</i> , 46 U.S. (5 How.) 410 (1847)	11
<i>Green v. United States</i> , 355 U.S. 184 (1957)	6, 7, 16

<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 132 S. Ct. 945 (2012)	5
<i>Mapp v. Ohio</i> , 367 U.S. 643 (1961)	14
<i>Moore v. Illinois</i> , 55 U.S. 13 (1852)	12
<i>Murphy v. Waterfront Comm'n</i> , 378 U.S. 52 (1964)	14, 15
<i>United States v. All Assets of G.P.S. Automotive Corp.</i> , 66 F.3d 483 (2d Cir. 1995).....	4, 13
<i>United States v. Gaudin</i> 515 U.S. 506 (1995)	5
<i>United States v. Lanza</i> , 260 U.S. 377 (1922)	13
<i>United States v. Lara</i> , 541 U.S. 193 (2004)	4
<i>United States v. Marigold</i> , 50 U.S. 560 (1850)	11
<i>United States v. Wilson</i> , 420 U.S. 332 (1975)	9
<u>Constitutional Provisions and Legislative Materials</u>	
U.S. CONST. amend. V	5, 8
Annals of Congress, 1 st Sess. (1789)	7, 9

Cong. Globe, 39th Cong., 1st Sess. (1866) 14

Books, Articles, and Other Authorities

AKHIL REED AMAR, THE BILL OF RIGHTS:
CREATION AND RECONSTRUCTION (1998) ... 7, 8, 15

Akhil Reed Amar & Jonathan L. Marcus,
Double Jeopardy Law After Rodney King,
95 Colum. L. Rev. 1 (1995)..... 10, 12

WILLIAM BLACKSTONE, COMMENTARIES ON
THE LAW OF ENGLAND (1768) 8

Erin Ryan, *Negotiating Federalism*,
52 B.C. L. REV. 1 (2011)..... 10

JOSEPH STORY, COMMENTARIES ON THE
CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES (1833)..... 6
